

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 10-0759 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 9/14/2010 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

Title: Approves a Park Use Agreement with Downtown Denver Events, a nonprofit subsidiary of the

Downtown Denver Partnership, to provide ice skating at Skyline Park for the 2010-2011 winter season. (LAND USE, TRANSPORTATION & Samp; INFRASTRUCTURE) Approves a Parks Use Agreement allowing Downtown Denver Events to install, operate and maintain a free public ice skating rink in SkyLine Park from approximately Thanksgiving to early February 2011 on behalf of Denver Parks & Samp; Recreation. The Committee approved filing this bill at its meeting on 9-14-10.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. A bill for an ordinance approving a Park Use Agree - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance

approving a Park Use Agree - BR10-0759. PR - Skyline Park Ice Skating Rink (XC00735), 3. A bill for an ordinance approving a Park Use Agree - DDE User Agreement Skating Rink FINAL 9-13-10, 4. A bill for an ordinance approving a Park Use Agree - Skate Rink PowerPt and map, 5. A bill for an ordinance approving a Park Use Agree - Bill\_2010\_10-0759 ice skate rink, 6. A bill for an ordinance

approving a Park Use Agree - CB10-0759 park use agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2010	3	City Council	approved	Pass
9/27/2010	2	City Council	approved	Pass
9/14/2010	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved for filing	Pass